Head office FRAMO AS
P.O. Box 23, NO-5329 Florvag, Norway
Phone: +47 55 99 90 00
E-mail: marine@framo.no

FRAMO Nederland
Edisonweg 18

P.O. Box 305

NL-3200 AH Spijkenisse
The Netherlands

Phone: +31 181 619311
nederland@framo.no

FRAMO Houston

3002 East 13th Street

La Porte, Texas 77571, USA
Phone: +1 281 884 4800
houston@framo.no

FRAMO Singapore

17 Tuas View Circuit
Singapore 637575
Republic of Singapore
Phone: +65 6210 2400
singapore@framo.no

FRAMO Nippon

Kotsu Building 5F, 15-5
Shinbashi, 5-chome
Minato-ku

Tokyo 105-0004, Japan
Phone: +81 3 5776 2405
tokyo@framo.no

FRAMO Korea

Rm 608, Centum Sh Valley
35, Centum Dong — Ro
Haeundae — Gu, Busan
Korea, 612-020

Phone: +82 51 743 6942/3
busan@framo.no

FRAMO Shanghai
Building No.5, 123

Lane 1165, Jin Du Road
Min Hang District, Shanghai
China 201108

Phone: +86 21 6115 5000
shanghai@framo.no

FRAMO do Brasil

Av. Presidente Vargas, 463
/19° andar, Rio de Janeiro
CEP 20071-003, Brazil
Phone: +55 21 2507 7898
brasil@framo.no

FRAMO Services Branch
Office Dubai

Al Quoz Industrial Area

P.O. Box 21467

Dubai, United Arab Emirates
Phone: +971 4 346 9143
dubai@framo.no
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an Alfa Laval brand

FRAMO Service

P.O. Box 44

NO-5329 Florvag, Norway
Phone: +47 55 99 92 00
services.csm@framo.com

FRAMO Fusa
Venjaneset

NO-5641 Fusa, Norway
Phone: +47 55 99 96 00
marine@framo.no

FRAMO Holsngy
Rosslandsvegen 933
NO-5918 Frekhaug, Norway
Phone: +47 55 99 75 00
piping.marine@framo.no

Frt_"\. ~ o~
ramao
FRAMO Flatoy

Flatoyvegen 24 '
NO-5918 Frekhaug, Norway
Phone: +47 55 99 94 00

oil&gas@framo.no
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